
2021 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-21   Conf: 8-8   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (3), Rodriguez (1), Rolf (1), Shea (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Fugere (1), Rolf (1), Shea (1), Wolf (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Fugere (6), Hukriede (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kruger 1, Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(136-160), Fugere (43-47), Hukriede (24-32), Danhoff (16-18), Barker (11-12), Barnett (11-12), Kruger (9-9), Dibble (7-8), Rodriguez (4-6),
Flanagan (3-4), Garcia (3-3), Beane (2-2), Tappe (2-2), Meverden (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Rodriguez, Mike .369 28-19 65 16 24 2 2 0 13 30 .462 19 1 12 0 .518 0 0 5-7 41 5 0 1.000
34 Rolf, Brandon .359 37-37 142 32 51 12 2 3 22 76 .535 13 7 28 0 .438 0 1 20-20 84 2 0 1.000
33 Garcia, Christian .321 30-23 84 14 27 7 0 4 15 46 .548 11 1 18 0 .398 2 0 6-8 101 8 2 .982
32 Flanagan, Bryce .317 32-32 101 29 32 7 1 5 25 56 .554 18 2 28 0 .426 1 0 5-6 27 35 10 .861
45 Castaneda, Ryan .289 30-27 97 9 28 9 0 5 24 52 .536 7 0 17 0 .333 1 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
6 McNosky, Sam .278 28-20 72 17 20 3 1 0 4 25 .347 6 5 8 3 .373 0 2 4-5 29 39 2 .971
9 Shea, Nick .261 31-25 88 16 23 5 2 4 14 44 .500 10 7 24 0 .377 1 0 2-3 135 7 3 .979
24 Rhodes, Ben .204 30-30 103 18 21 3 2 2 13 34 .330 9 8 20 2 .314 1 1 6-8 42 49 9 .910
11 Bess, Will .800 9-0 5 6 4 0 0 1 3 7 1.400 1 1 1 0 .857 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Johnson, Gunner .500 13-3 12 2 6 1 0 2 8 13 1.083 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
3 Danhoff, Elliot .500 12-9 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 10 3 .769
30 Meverden, Bryce .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Zezulka, Nick .325 25-21 77 13 25 7 0 2 15 38 .494 12 0 17 0 .411 1 0 2-2 38 4 2 .955
23 Aguilar, Alex .318 16-14 44 11 14 9 0 0 9 23 .523 5 4 5 0 .426 1 0 1-2 14 23 4 .902
8 Fugere, Isaac .310 22-19 71 14 22 3 0 2 11 31 .437 3 1 19 1 .342 1 0 2-2 138 16 2 .987
4 Grothe, Isaac .261 20-14 46 9 12 2 0 2 7 20 .435 2 1 8 0 .306 0 0 1-1 19 1 2 .909
5 Nater, Iduan .261 18-15 46 5 12 2 0 0 3 14 .304 2 3 14 0 .333 0 0 3-3 17 28 4 .918
12 Fredrikson, Nick .259 19-17 54 12 14 2 0 2 6 22 .407 12 1 15 0 .403 0 1 6-8 17 1 0 1.000
25 Tappe, Matt .250 18-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Besaw, James .182 8-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 2 1 6 0 .333 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
7 Taylor, Corbin .167 15-1 12 6 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 4 2 8 0 .444 0 0 1-1 4 7 0 1.000
19 Hukriede, Josh .122 22-18 49 4 6 2 0 1 8 11 .224 6 2 9 2 .246 0 3 1-1 113 21 4 .971
15 Wolf, Nolan .111 21-0 9 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-2 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .292 37-37 1197 240 349 78 10 36 206 555 .464 143 48 267 8 .386 10 8 65-79 858 287 55 .954
Opponents .305 37-37 1174 291 358 99 12 41 257 604 .514 195 59 265 15 .424 16 17 68-80 866 303 74 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Fugere, Isaac 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Ryan 3.34 6-4 13 11 2 1-0 1 67.1 65 31 25 20 73 16 1 13 .257 2 5 2 2 3
25 Tappe, Matt 4.81 2-1 14 0 0 0-0 3 24.1 25 15 13 11 25 9 1 1 .260 3 2 0 1 1
22 Bender, Dante 7.15 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 9 9 3 6 2 1 1 .318 2 2 0 1 0
26 Barker, Joey 7.61 0-5 8 7 0 0-0 1 36.2 45 39 31 22 28 11 2 4 .300 2 7 0 1 1
16 Kruger, Brenden 7.99 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 30 22 21 16 11 12 2 1 .319 3 10 0 3 2
17 Dibble, David 8.40 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 23 16 14 8 9 7 1 2 .324 5 7 0 0 0
3 Danhoff, Elliot 8.78 2-5 11 9 0 0-0 1 40.0 44 48 39 55 66 14 1 5 .273 12 5 2 2 4
10 Johnson, Gunner 9.35 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 11 9 7 4 3 1 3 .361 3 2 1 0 1
33 Garcia, Christian 9.39 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 18 16 11 6 6 1 2 .313 2 1 0 2 2
21 Barnett, Jack 14.16 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 1 20.1 31 35 32 21 15 8 0 3 .356 3 12 0 1 2
32 Flanagan, Bryce 17.51 1-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 25 24 12 11 5 1 1 .377 0 0 0 1 0
18 Beane, Kaleb 19.06 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 14 13 12 4 5 6 0 0 .452 1 5 0 1 1
2 Rodriguez, Mike 22.09 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 9 9 5 4 0 0 5 .500 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.99 16-21 113 37 2 1 7 286.0 358 291 254 195 265 99 12 41 .305 40 59 5 16 17
Opponents 6.45 21-16 113 37 5 4 5 288.2 349 240 207 143 267 78 10 36 .292 45 48 9 10 8



2021 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Rolf, Brandon 86 84 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rodriguez, Mike 46 41 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fredrikson, Nick 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Corbin 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Besaw, James 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Gunner 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Wolf, Nolan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Meverden, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fugere, Isaac 156 138 16 2 .987 2 43 4 .915 6 0
33 Garcia, Christian 111 101 8 2 .982 8 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Shea, Nick 145 135 7 3 .979 10 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hukriede, Josh 138 113 21 4 .971 0 24 8 .750 1 1
6 McNosky, Sam 70 29 39 2 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
45 Castaneda, Ryan 25 23 1 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zezulka, Nick 44 38 4 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nater, Iduan 49 17 28 4 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rhodes, Ben 100 42 49 9 .910 13 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grothe, Isaac 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Aguilar, Alex 41 14 23 4 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Ryan 10 0 9 1 .900 1 4 2 .667 0 0
21 Barnett, Jack 8 1 6 1 .875 0 11 1 .917 0 0
32 Flanagan, Bryce 72 27 35 10 .861 6 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Barker, Joey 10 0 8 2 .800 2 11 1 .917 0 0
3 Danhoff, Elliot 13 0 10 3 .769 1 16 2 .889 0 0
16 Kruger, Brenden 10 1 6 3 .700 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bender, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Beane, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bess, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dibble, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
25 Tappe, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1200 858 287 55 .954 61 68 12 .850 7 1
Opponents 1243 866 303 74 .940 57 65 13 .828 5 0


